
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.583

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017


                REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN STUDENTS


583. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes compulsory registration of the foreign students with the Ministry; and


(b) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI M. J. AKBAR)


(a ) & (b) There is no proposal for compulsory registration of foreign students apart from the existing system of Ministry of Home

Affairs.

*****

